

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: December 22, 2022

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C24166	STR0092-024	2	Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction	\$6,856,967.10	\$6,632,329.84	96.72%	-\$224,637.26
Letting Totals			2		\$6,856,967.10	\$6,632,329.84	96.72%	-\$224,637.26

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:

Contract ID: C24166

009D MP 106 to 114 SUMMIT COUNTY MINOR REHABILITATION; 009D MP 125 to 138 GRAND COUNTY CHIP SEAL.

This project includes two sections of highway along SH 009D, designated Site 1 and Site 2.

Site 1: SH 9 Project Limits 106 to 114: Located in Summit County, just north of Silverthorne, CO. Site 1 project scope includes resurfacing with 1.5 in of HMA over the existing roadway surface and accesses to the state highway along MM 107 to 113, guardrail updates along the project length, and milling and filling 150 ft at each end of the resurfacing work. Additional milling and overlay in specific areas for designated drainage and profile corrections as noted in the plans. The work also includes repair of rilled slopes, striping, signing, shouldering, and temporary traffic control work.

Site 2: SH 9 Project Limits 125 to 138: Located in Grand County, just south of Kremmling, CO, this portion of SH 9 is a two lane highway with various residential accesses and wildlife crossings. Site 2 project scope includes a full width chip seal and fog coat from MM 126 to 137. The work also includes striping, signing, and minor milling and shouldering at locations where the shoulder material has eroded, and temporary traffic control work. Additional milling and overlay will in specific areas for designated drainage and profile corrections as noted in the plans. The project will also include the installation of riprap rundowns and structure signs as well as temporary traffic control during construction and restriping after the chip seal is complete.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1658	Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction	\$6,632,329.84	100.00%	96.72%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$6,856,967.10	103.39%	100.00%
2	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$8,293,025.45	125.04%	120.94%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24166

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	29,688.000 SY	5.00000	148,440.00	7.45000	221,175.60	4.30000	127,658.40
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	153,956.000 SF	1.00000	153,956.00	0.50000	76,978.00	0.60000	92,373.60
202-00502	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	16.000 CY	2,000.00000	32,000.00	4,310.00000	68,960.00	7,300.00000	116,800.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	350.00000	350.00	178.00000	178.00	200.00000	200.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	6,605.000 LF	7.00000	46,235.00	4.30000	28,401.50	14.00000	92,470.00
202-01170	Removal of Guardrail Type 7	463.000 LF	30.00000	13,890.00	108.00000	50,004.00	200.00000	92,600.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	38.000 EACH	1,000.00000	38,000.00	275.00000	10,450.00	460.00000	17,480.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	50.000 HOUR	130.00000	6,500.00	160.00000	8,000.00	119.00000	5,950.00
203-02330	Laborer	80.000 HOUR	80.00000	6,400.00	60.00000	4,800.00	46.00000	3,680.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	200.000 LF	25.00000	5,000.00	5.75000	1,150.00	6.50000	1,300.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	30.00000	3,000.00	13.20000	1,320.00	23.00000	2,300.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	604.00000	604.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	7,000.00000	14,000.00	20,470.00000	40,940.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	120.00000	4,800.00	48.70000	1,948.00	50.00000	2,000.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	12.000 HOUR	120.00000	1,440.00	111.00000	1,332.00	190.00000	2,280.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24166

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000 HOUR	200.00000	6,000.00	157.00000	4,710.00	151.00000	4,530.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	16.000 HOUR	200.00000	3,200.00	150.00000	2,400.00	51.00000	816.00
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	351.00000	351.00	400.00000	400.00
210-00012	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 2)	1.000 EACH	600.00000	600.00	485.00000	485.00	550.00000	550.00
210-00013	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	1.000 EACH	700.00000	700.00	701.00000	701.00	790.00000	790.00
304-07005	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	679.000 CY	80.00000	54,320.00	117.00000	79,443.00	125.00000	84,875.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000 TON	600.00000	30,000.00	569.00000	28,450.00	480.00000	24,000.00
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	15,247.000 TON	125.00000	1,905,875.00	105.00000	1,600,935.00	125.00000	1,905,875.00
409-01015	Cover Coat Material (Type I)	266,778.000 SY	1.50000	400,167.00	1.85000	493,539.30	1.45000	386,828.10
411-03355	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	915.000 TON	900.00000	823,500.00	751.00000	687,165.00	756.00000	691,740.00
411-10216	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	104,043.000 GAL	2.70000	280,916.10	3.80000	395,363.40	3.20000	332,937.60
411-10253	Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1H)	17,607.000 GAL	4.00000	70,428.00	3.25000	57,222.75	2.85000	50,179.95
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	9,240.000 GAL	6.00000	55,440.00	3.25000	30,030.00	4.00000	36,960.00
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	66.000 CY	400.00000	26,400.00	687.00000	45,342.00	500.00000	33,000.00
509-00001	Structural Steel (Galvanized)	70.000 LB	20.00000	1,400.00	75.50000	5,285.00	285.00000	19,950.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24166

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
518-03000	Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	182.000 LF	100.00000	18,200.00	129.00000	23,478.00	48.00000	8,736.00
601-03000	Concrete Class D	16.000 CY	2,500.00000	40,000.00	1,780.00000	28,480.00	12,000.00000	192,000.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	5,716.000 LF	50.00000	285,800.00	52.20000	298,375.20	60.00000	342,960.00
606-00710	Guardrail Type 7 (Style CA)	563.000 LF	50.00000	28,150.00	208.00000	117,104.00	800.00000	450,400.00
606-01320	End Anchorage Type 3B	2.000 EACH	6,000.00000	12,000.00	2,240.00000	4,480.00	12,760.00000	25,520.00
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	41.000 EACH	7,000.00000	287,000.00	4,970.00000	203,770.00	11,800.00000	483,800.00
606-01385	Transition Type 3J	4.000 EACH	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,180.00000	8,720.00	8,900.00000	35,600.00
606-01390	End Anchorage Type 3K	4.000 EACH	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,950.00000	11,800.00	10,500.00000	42,000.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	31.000 EACH	6,000.00000	186,000.00	5,340.00000	165,540.00	12,000.00000	372,000.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	21.000 SF	50.00000	1,050.00	27.00000	567.00	30.00000	630.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	63.000 SF	60.00000	3,780.00	30.20000	1,902.60	33.60000	2,116.80
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	14.000 EACH	500.00000	7,000.00	297.00000	4,158.00	330.00000	4,620.00
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	10.000 EACH	900.00000	9,000.00	701.00000	7,010.00	780.00000	7,800.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	45,000.00000	45,000.00	20,650.00000	20,650.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	45,000.00000	45,000.00	18,950.00000	18,950.00	43,000.00000	43,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24166

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,490.00000	8,490.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	(1) L S	800,000.00000	800,000.00	875,000.49000	875,000.49	1,145,000.00000	1,145,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	180.000 DAY	200.00000	36,000.00	70.10000	12,618.00	65.00000	11,700.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	2,186.000 GAL	90.00000	196,740.00	119.00000	260,134.00	136.00000	297,296.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	2,799.000 GAL	90.00000	251,910.00	41.00000	114,759.00	60.00000	167,940.00
627-30407	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	129.000 SF	30.00000	3,870.00	20.00000	2,580.00	22.00000	2,838.00
627-30411	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	130.000 SF	25.00000	3,250.00	15.60000	2,028.00	17.50000	2,275.00
630-00000	Flagging	4,000.000 HOUR	45.00000	180,000.00	45.30000	181,200.00	42.00000	168,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	52.000 DAY	400.00000	20,800.00	485.00000	25,220.00	450.00000	23,400.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	104.000 DAY	1,300.00000	135,200.00	1,560.00000	162,240.00	1,450.00000	150,800.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000 EACH	600.00000	2,400.00	1,290.00000	5,160.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	40.000 EACH	50.00000	2,000.00	97.10000	3,884.00	90.00000	3,600.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	126.000 EACH	60.00000	7,560.00	102.00000	12,852.00	95.00000	11,970.00
630-80348	Construction Information Sign	4.000 EACH	200.00000	800.00	539.00000	2,156.00	500.00000	2,000.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	8,000.00000	32,000.00	11,590.00000	46,360.00	10,750.00000	43,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24166

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	4,000.00000	16,000.00	4,040.00000	16,160.00	3,750.00000	15,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	400.000 EACH	35.00000	14,000.00	37.80000	15,120.00	35.00000	14,000.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	200.000 EACH	40.00000	8,000.00	43.10000	8,620.00	40.00000	8,000.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	200.000 EACH	45.00000	9,000.00	43.10000	8,620.00	40.00000	8,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	400.000 EACH	10.00000	4,000.00	16.20000	6,480.00	15.00000	6,000.00
Section Totals:				\$6,856,967.10		\$6,632,329.84		\$8,293,025.45
Contract Grand Totals				\$6,856,967.10		\$6,632,329.84		\$8,293,025.45

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C24166

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	29,688.00	5.00000	7.45000 SY	148,440.00	221,175.60	149.00%	72,735.60
0010	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	153,956.00	1.00000	0.50000 SF	153,956.00	76,978.00	50.00%	-76,978.00
0015	202-00502 Removal of Portions of Present Structure	16.000	2,000.00000	4,310.00000 CY	32,000.00	68,960.00	215.50%	36,960.00
0020	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	350.00000	178.00000 EACH	350.00	178.00	50.86%	-172.00
0025	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	6,605.000	7.00000	4.30000 LF	46,235.00	28,401.50	61.43%	-17,833.50
0030	202-01170 Removal of Guardrail Type 7	463.000	30.00000	108.00000 LF	13,890.00	50,004.00	360.00%	36,114.00
0035	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	38.000	1,000.00000	275.00000 EACH	38,000.00	10,450.00	27.50%	-27,550.00
0040	203-01594 Combination Loader	50.000	130.00000	160.00000 HOUR	6,500.00	8,000.00	123.08%	1,500.00
0045	203-02330 Laborer	80.000	80.00000	60.00000 HOUR	6,400.00	4,800.00	75.00%	-1,600.00
0050	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	200.000	25.00000	5.75000 LF	5,000.00	1,150.00	23.00%	-3,850.00
0055	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	30.00000	13.20000 LF	3,000.00	1,320.00	44.00%	-1,680.00
0060	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000	3,000.00000	604.00000 EACH	3,000.00	604.00	20.13%	-2,396.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C24166

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0065	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	7,000.00000	20,470.00000 EACH	14,000.00	40,940.00	292.43%	26,940.00
0070	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	120.00000	48.70000 HOUR	4,800.00	1,948.00	40.58%	-2,852.00
0075	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	12.000	120.00000	111.00000 HOUR	1,440.00	1,332.00	92.50%	-108.00
0080	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000	200.00000	157.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	4,710.00	78.50%	-1,290.00
0085	208-00107 Removal of Trash	16.000	200.00000	150.00000 HOUR	3,200.00	2,400.00	75.00%	-800.00
0090	210-00011 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	1.000	500.00000	351.00000 EACH	500.00	351.00	70.20%	-149.00
0095	210-00012 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 2)	1.000	600.00000	485.00000 EACH	600.00	485.00	80.83%	-115.00
0100	210-00013 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	1.000	700.00000	701.00000 EACH	700.00	701.00	100.14%	1.00
0105	304-07005 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	679.000	80.00000	117.00000 CY	54,320.00	79,443.00	146.25%	25,123.00
0110	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000	600.00000	569.00000 TON	30,000.00	28,450.00	94.83%	-1,550.00
0115	403-34701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	15,247.000	125.00000	105.00000 TON	1,905,875.00	1,600,935.00	84.00%	-304,940.00
0120	409-01015 Cover Coat Material (Type I)	266,778.000	1.50000	1.85000 SY	400,167.00	493,539.30	123.33%	93,372.30

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C24166

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0125	411-03355 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	915.000	900.00000	751.00000 TON	823,500.00	687,165.00	83.44%	-136,335.00
0130	411-10216 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	104,043.00	2.70000	3.80000 GAL	280,916.10	395,363.40	140.74%	114,447.30
0135	411-10253 Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1H)	17,607.00	4.00000	3.25000 GAL	70,428.00	57,222.75	81.25%	-13,205.25
0140	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	9,240.000	6.00000	3.25000 GAL	55,440.00	30,030.00	54.17%	-25,410.00
0145	506-00209 Riprap (9 Inch)	66.000	400.00000	687.00000 CY	26,400.00	45,342.00	171.75%	18,942.00
0150	509-00001 Structural Steel (Galvanized)	70.000	20.00000	75.50000 LB	1,400.00	5,285.00	377.50%	3,885.00
0155	518-03000 Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	182.000	100.00000	129.00000 LF	18,200.00	23,478.00	129.00%	5,278.00
0160	601-03000 Concrete Class D	16.000	2,500.00000	1,780.00000 CY	40,000.00	28,480.00	71.20%	-11,520.00
0165	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	5,716.000	50.00000	52.20000 LF	285,800.00	298,375.20	104.40%	12,575.20
0170	606-00710 Guardrail Type 7 (Style CA)	563.000	50.00000	208.00000 LF	28,150.00	117,104.00	416.00%	88,954.00
0175	606-01320 End Anchorage Type 3B	2.000	6,000.00000	2,240.00000 EACH	12,000.00	4,480.00	37.33%	-7,520.00
0180	606-01370 Transition Type 3G	41.000	7,000.00000	4,970.00000 EACH	287,000.00	203,770.00	71.00%	-83,230.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C24166

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0185	606-01385 Transition Type 3J	4.000	3,000.00000	2,180.00000 EACH	12,000.00	8,720.00	72.67%	-3,280.00
0190	606-01390 End Anchorage Type 3K	4.000	3,000.00000	2,950.00000 EACH	12,000.00	11,800.00	98.33%	-200.00
0195	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	31.000	6,000.00000	5,340.00000 EACH	186,000.00	165,540.00	89.00%	-20,460.00
0200	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	21.000	50.00000	27.00000 SF	1,050.00	567.00	54.00%	-483.00
0205	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	63.000	60.00000	30.20000 SF	3,780.00	1,902.60	50.33%	-1,877.40
0210	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	14.000	500.00000	297.00000 EACH	7,000.00	4,158.00	59.40%	-2,842.00
0215	614-01583 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	10.000	900.00000	701.00000 EACH	9,000.00	7,010.00	77.89%	-1,990.00
0220	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	45,000.00000	20,650.00000 EACH	45,000.00	20,650.00	45.89%	-24,350.00
0225	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	45,000.00000	18,950.00000 EACH	45,000.00	18,950.00	42.11%	-26,050.00
0230	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	5,000.00000	8,490.00000 EACH	5,000.00	8,490.00	169.80%	3,490.00
0235	626-00000 Mobilization	(1)	800,000.00000	875,000.49000 L S	800,000.00	875,000.49	109.38%	75,000.49

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C24166

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0240	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	180.000	200.00000	70.10000 DAY	36,000.00	12,618.00	35.05%	-23,382.00
0245	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	2,186.000	90.00000	119.00000 GAL	196,740.00	260,134.00	132.22%	63,394.00
0250	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	2,799.000	90.00000	41.00000 GAL	251,910.00	114,759.00	45.56%	-137,151.00
0255	627-30407 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Special)	129.000	30.00000	20.00000 SF	3,870.00	2,580.00	66.67%	-1,290.00
0260	627-30411 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Special)	130.000	25.00000	15.60000 SF	3,250.00	2,028.00	62.40%	-1,222.00
0265	630-00000 Flagging	4,000.000	45.00000	45.30000 HOUR	180,000.00	181,200.00	100.67%	1,200.00
0270	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	52.000	400.00000	485.00000 DAY	20,800.00	25,220.00	121.25%	4,420.00
0275	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	104.000	1,300.00000	1,560.00000 DAY	135,200.00	162,240.00	120.00%	27,040.00
0280	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	4.000	600.00000	1,290.00000 EACH	2,400.00	5,160.00	215.00%	2,760.00
0285	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	40.000	50.00000	97.10000 EACH	2,000.00	3,884.00	194.20%	1,884.00
0290	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	126.000	60.00000	102.00000 EACH	7,560.00	12,852.00	170.00%	5,292.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Contract ID: C24166

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0295	630-80348 Construction Information Sign	4.000	200.00000	539.00000 EACH	800.00	2,156.00	269.50%	1,356.00
0300	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	8,000.00000	11,590.00000 EACH	32,000.00	46,360.00	144.88%	14,360.00
0305	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000	4,000.00000	4,040.00000 EACH	16,000.00	16,160.00	101.00%	160.00
0310	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	400.000	35.00000	37.80000 EACH	14,000.00	15,120.00	108.00%	1,120.00
0315	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	200.000	40.00000	43.10000 EACH	8,000.00	8,620.00	107.75%	620.00
0320	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	200.000	45.00000	43.10000 EACH	9,000.00	8,620.00	95.78%	-380.00
0325	630-80380 Traffic Cone	400.000	10.00000	16.20000 EACH	4,000.00	6,480.00	162.00%	2,480.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$6,856,967.10	\$6,632,329.84	96.72%	-\$224,637.26
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$6,856,967.10	\$6,632,329.84	96.72%	-\$224,637.26